Humboldt County Law Library 812 4th Street, RM G04 Eureka, CA 95501

<u>Board of Trustees</u> Cyndy Day-Wilson, President Dustin Owens, Vice-President Steven Loreus, *Ex Officio* Honorable Christopher Wilson Honorable Lawrence Killoran David Nims, Judicial Designee Honorable Timothy Canning

January 1, 2021

Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt 825 5th Street, RM. 111 Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Honorable Supervisors:

On December 28, 2020, our Board of Trustees met to discuss your Board's reappointments to the Law Library Board of Trustees for its 2021 term. After discussion and in recognition of the need for board composition to represent the user groups benefitting from the law library's resources, a motion was made by Hon. Judge Wilson and seconded by Hon. Judge Killoran to "…send a letter from the Board of Trustees in support of the three current appointees from the Board of Supervisors, recommending their reappointment…" to the Humboldt County Law Library Board of Trustees for its 2021 term. The motion passed unanimously.

We, on the Humboldt County Law Library Board of Trustees, therefore respectfully request the County Board of Supervisors reappoint **Cyndy Day-Wilson**, **Dustin Owens**, and **Steven Loreus** as its representatives on the Law Library Board of Trustees for the coming year. As current members of the Law Library Board, their skills and experience are not only invaluable to sustaining the Board of Trustees' informed, careful and efficient conduct of Law Library affairs, but also for continuing the law library's current satisfactory working relationships with the citizenry of Humboldt County.

Please consider this request during your 2021 Law Library appointments.

Very truly yours,

On behalf of the Board of Trustees of the Humboldt County Law Library

<u>Christopher G. Wilson</u> Honorable Christopher G. Wilson _____